FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)	
Law Enforcement Services, Inc.	Name: Michael J. Cuttler and	
	Ellen B. Cuttler	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4E Iron Carriage Court	
	City: Greensboro State: North Carolina	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip: <u>27410</u>	
Other	Country: USA	
Execution Date: September 1, 2004	Additional name and address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
The state of the s		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Appln. See Entitled: System and Method for Acquiring and Anal If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	lyzing Personal History Information	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved;	
Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Ricc	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037		
Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309	8. Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jeffrey R. McFadden (Reg. No. 46,916) Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0092

700128073

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES, INC. ("Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation with a principle place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, and MICHAEL J. CUTTLER and ELLEN B. CUTTLER, husband and wife, ("Assignees"), residing at 4E Iron Carriage Court, Greensboro, North Carolina.

Law Enforcement Services, Inc. is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/638,650, filed August 14, 2000, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING AND ANALYZING PERSONAL HISTORY INFORMATION, which ownership is evidenced by an assignment document recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011267, Frame 0429.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING AND ANALYZING PERSONAL HISTORY INFORMATION and the invention therein as set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed August 14, 2000, and assigned Serial Number 09/638,650, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Assignees, as owners of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, said Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in Assignces including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Signed and sealed this  $1^{\frac{5l}{2}}$  day of  $\frac{5cptenber}{2004}$ , 2004.

LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES, IN	۲,
Allen B Cutter	
Signature of Officer	
Ellen B. Cuttler	
Printed Name	
President	
Title	

WINSTON 1330950vt

PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0093 STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF GUILFORD

On this Z day of SEPTEMBER, 2004, before me personally appeared to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public S. Rocaley

My Commission Expires: 2/24/2007

2

WINSTON 1330950v1

**RECORDED: 11/02/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0094